

REFEREES' APPOINTMENT

for the International Sambo tournament "Cup of the President of the National Olympic Committee of Armenia G. Tsarukyan" (M&W - Adults)

September 28, 2024, Yerevan, Armenia

Nº	FULL NAME	FUNCTION	COUNTRY	COVERED BY
1	NETOV Ivan	Chief referee	BUL	Organizing Committee
2	VYSHEGORODTSEV Denis	Chief secretary	FIAS	Organizing Committee
3	ADILOV Islom	Deputy Chief referee	UZB	Organizing Committee
4	SUKHANOV Mikhail	Deputy Chief referee	FIAS	Organizing Committee
5	ANDRYAN Azat	referee	ARM	Organizing Committee
6	VISNJIC Sana	referee	CRO	Organizing Committee
7	VILLAR Jose	referee	ESP	Organizing Committee
8	KUTSIA Niko	referee	GEO	Organizing Committee
9	IVANISIC Josip	referee	CRO	Organizing Committee
10	SACCONE Paolo	referee	ITA	Organizing Committee
11	DOSKALIYEV Kairat	referee	KAZ	Organizing Committee
12	ZVEREV Anton	referee	KGZ	Organizing Committee
13	ZAKOLAPINS Mihails	referee	LAT	Organizing Committee
14	KHURELDORJ Batkhishig	referee	MGL	Organizing Committee
15	CHERNIKOVA Marina	referee	FIAS	Organizing Committee
16	EREMENKO Sergei	referee	FIAS	Organizing Committee

All the referees mentioned in this list will be provided with free accommodation and a corresponding salary. All the referees willing to officiate at the competitions should possess the FIAS annual license for 2024 year.

Chairman FIAS Technical Commission

Sergey TABAKOV

FIAS / International SAMBO Federation

Head office

Maison du Sport International

Av. De Rhodanie 54

Ch-1007 Lausanne

Switzerland

Tel.: 0041-21-601-7014 Fax: 0041-21-601-7016

swissoffice@sambo-fias.com

sambo-fias.org

FIAS / International SAMBO Federation

President's office

13, Novoluzhnetskiy proezd,

119048, Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel.: +7 (495) 411-61-37

Fax: +7 (495) 411-61-38

in fo@sambo-fias.com

sambo-fias.org